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Kansas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 58%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sam Brownback’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 53%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Davis?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 26%
NOE SUIME e, 35%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Sam Brownback, Democrat Paul Davis, and
Libertarian Keen Umbehr. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Sam BrownbackK...........cccocoiiiiiiiiii 38%
Paul DaVIS.......cccveiiiiieiiiiiie e 42%
Keen Umbehr.......ocoovviviiiiie s 7%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 14%

Combined Horse race, with Umbehr supporters
allocated to whether they'd vote for Brownback
or Davis

Sam BrownbacK..............couveeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee 39%
Paul DAVIS......coooieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Roberts’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 29%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
NOLSUIE ...t 25%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Orman?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUIME e, 42%

The candidates on the ballot for Senate this fall
are Republican Pat Roberts, independent Greg
Orman, Democrat Chad Taylor, and Libertarian
Randall Batson. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Pat RODEIMS ..., 34%
Greg OFMAN.....eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 41%
Chad Taylor.........cvvieeiiiieecee e 6%
Randall BatSON ............c.oveveeverreereresreeresnenen. 4%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 15%

(Asked only of Taylor supporters:) Are you
aware that Chad Taylor has dropped out of the
U.S. Senate race, or not?

Aware of that...........cccceeeeiiiiiiii 59%
Not aware of that .........ccoooovviiiiiiiiiiiieees 36%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 4%

If you had to choose between just Republican
Pat Roberts and independent Greg Orman,
who would you vote for?

Pat RODEIMS.....ccccoeeeieeveeeeeeeeeeeee e 36%
Greg OrMaN......coeveieieiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 46%
NOE SUME .., 17%

The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Kris Kobach and Democrat Jean
Schodorf. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Kris KObach .......cooovvvviiiiiiiciee e 43%

Jean Schodorf........ooovvvviiiiiiecee e, 42%

Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 15%
@ l D
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The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Derek Schmidt and Democrat A.J.
Kotich. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Derek Schmidt..........cccooeviiiiiiiiiiies 50%
AT KOUCN. .o 27%
Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 24%

The candidates for state Treasurer are
Republican Ron Estes and Democrat Carmen
Alldritt. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

RONESIES ..o, 47%
Carmen Alldritt ........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 28%
Undecided........coooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 24%

The candidates for Insurance Commissioner
are Republican Ken Selzer and Democrat
Dennis Anderson. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

KEN SEIZEN ..vvvieieiieieeeeeeeiee e 43%
Dennis ANAErsoN .......cccooeeeevevviiiiiiee e 32%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 25%

In general, would you prefer that Democrats or
Republicans had control of the U.S. Senate?

DEMOCIALS ....ovneeeiveeeeee e, 39%
Republicans .........c.ccovveiiiiiiii s 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Democratic Senate candidate Chad Taylor has
asked for his name to be removed from the
ballot. Do you think his name should be
removed, or not?

Think his name should be removed................ 63%
Think it Should NOt Be........vveeeeeeeeeeeeee. 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 15%
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Do you approve or disapprove of how
Secretary of State Kris Kobach has handled
the recent issues related to the U.S. Senate
race?

APPIOVE ... 26%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 44%
NOLSUIE ... 30%

Do you think Pat Roberts spends enough time
in Kansas, or not?

ThinKk he dOES .....ueiiiiiiieeee e, 19%
Think he does Not .........cceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 63%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you think Pat Roberts considers his home
Kansas or Washington, D.C.?

KanSas.......ccouieiiiiieiiie e, 29%
Washington, D.C.........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeeniiieeeenn 53%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jerry
Moran’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 39%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 27%
NOE SUIE .. 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathleen Sebelius?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 39%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 12%

If the candidates for U.S. Senate in 2016 were
Republican Jerry Moran and Democrat
Kathleen Sebelius, who would you vote for?

Jerry MOran.........eeeuueueniiiiiiiiiieee 52%
Kathleen Sebelius..........cooovvvevviieieiiiiiiiieeeees 37%
NOE SUME .., 11%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 40%
JED BUSh....coeiieeeeeec e, 46%
NOE SUME .., 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 40%
Chris ChriStie .......ovveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
TEA CIUZ oot 41%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 42%
Mike Huckabee.........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 45%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 41%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiciee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOM .o 54%
OPPOSE .o 34%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%
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Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Colorado Rockies, Kansas City Royals,
New York Yankees, Oakland Athletics, St.
Louis Cardinals, or some other team?

BIaVeS ...c.oeieiiiieiieeiieeee e 2%
REA SOX...oeiiiiiiiiiiiicce e 2%
CUDS oo 4%
ROCKIES ....oeiiiiiiiiiiiicct e 2%
ROYaIS......ciiiiiiee e 62%
YANKEES ..o 4%
S 0%
CardiNAIS.........oeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4%
Someone else / Don't have a favorite ............. 20%

(Asked only of Royals fans:) What do you think
the outcome of the 2014 season will be for the
Royals? Do you think they will win the World
Series, win the American League but not the
World Series, make the playoffs but not win the
American League, or not make the playoffs at
all?

Win the World Series..........cccceiiiiiiiiiiinnen. 13%
Win the AL but not the World Series................ 25%
Make the playoffs but not win the AL .............. 45%
Not make the the playoffs at all....................... 8%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of NFL Commissioner Roger Goodell?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 43%

Do you think that Roger Goodell should resign
as NFL Commissioner, or not?

Think he should resign..........cccccoviiiiiiienennn. 29%
Think he should not .........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiii, 32%
NOE SUIME e, 39%
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Q33 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesrrnans 38%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 52%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%

Q34 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiiiiiiii e 6%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveevevererererenenn, 14%
MOAErate.......vveiveiiiie et 36%
Somewhat CONSErvative...............cocoveverrenenn. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 19%
Q35 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q36 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ..o 26%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 51%

Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 22%
Q37 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 90%

Other. ..o 10%

Q38 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeee e, 9%
B0 10 45, 20%
AB10 B5.......oveeeceeeeeeeee e, 45%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 26%
Q39 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve|33% 78% 4% 16% Approve|36% 7% 59% 23%
Disapprove | 58% 10% 92% 62% Disapprove | 53% 86% 28% 55%
Not sure| 9% 12% 4% 22% Not sure|12% 7% 13% 23%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable|38% 71% 17% 28% Sam Brownback | 38% 5% 65% 20%
Unfavorable|26% 5% 43% 19% Paul Davis|42% 80% 16% 30%
Not sure|35% 24% 40% 53% Keen Umbehr| 7% 5% 7% 13%
Undecided | 14% 11% 12% 38%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brownback/Davis Roberts Approval
Head to Head Approve|29% 7%  46% 20%
Sam Brownback | 39% 5% 68% 22% .
Disapprove|46% 73% 28% 36%
Paul Davis | 45% 84% 19% 37%
Not sure|25% 20% 26% 44%
Not sure|15% 11% 13% 41%
2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Orman Favorability
Favorable|39% 60% 25% 28%
Unfavorable|19% 5% 31% 7%
Not sure|42% 34% 44% 65%
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Taylor Voters Aware
2
Pat Roberts|34% 6%  59% 14% He Dropped Out?
Aware of that [ 59% 58% 72% 37%
Greg Orman|41%  67%  24% 30% ° ’ ’ ’
Not aware of that [ 36% 39% 11% 63%
Chad Taylor| 6%  12% 2% 3% ° ’ ’ 0
Not sure| 4% 2% 17% -
Randall Batson| 4% 2% 4% 8% i > >
Undecided | 15% 13% 12% 46%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Roberts/Orman Head SOS
to Head Kris Kobach|43% 7%  73% 23%
Pat Roberts | 36% 7% 61% 17%
Jean Schodorf|42% 79% 15% 36%
Greg Orman | 46% 7% 26% 37% .
Undecided | 15% 14% 11% 41%
Not sure|17% 15% 13% 46%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|50% 19% 76% 31% Ron Estes|47% 14% 75% 30%
A.J. Kotich|27% 57% 7% 14% Carmen Alldritt| 28% 62% 6% 18%
Undecided | 24% 24% 18% 55% Undecided | 24% 25% 19% 52%
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2012 Pres. Vote

2012 Pres. Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Insurance Commish Senate Control
Ken Selzer|43% 7%  72% 26% Preference
. Democrats | 39% 85% 7% 29%
Dennis Anderson | 32% 69% 8% 19%
Republicans | 49% 6% 84% 31%
Undecided|25%  24%  20% 55% P ° ° ° °
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 40%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Should Taylor's Name Kobach Sen. Race
Be Removed from Handling Approval
Ballot? Approve|26% 4%  44% 13%
Think his name|63% 84% 50% 51% .
should be removed Disapprove |44% 76% 23% 34%
Think it should not be[21% 8%  32% 17% Notsure|30%  20%  33% 53%
Not sure|15% 8% 18% 32%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Does Roberts Spend Where Does Roberts
Enough Time in KS? Consider His Home?
Think he does|19% 7% 29% 12% Kansas|29% 16% 40% 18%
Think he does not|63% 80% 53% 49% Washington, D.C.|53% 71% 41% 49%
Not sure|19% 13% 19% 38% Not sure|18% 13% 19% 33%
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Moran Approval Sebelius Favorability
Approve|39% 17% 58% 25% Favorable|39% 81% 9% 34%
Disapprove|27% 48% 13% 17% Unfavorable [ 49% 8% 82% 33%
Not sure|34% 35% 29% 58% Not sure|12% 11% 9% 33%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Moran/Sebelius Hillary/Jeb
Jerry Moran | 52% 9% 88% 29% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 83% 8% 36%
Kathleen Sebelius|37% 79% 6% 35% Jeb Bush|46% 6% 79% 25%
Not sure|11% 12% 6% 36% Not sure| 15% 11% 13% 40%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 83% 9% 38% Hillary Clinton|44% 87% 12% 44%
Chris Christie|42% 6% 2% 20% Ted Cruz|41% 2% 72% 23%
Not sure|18% 11% 18% 42% Not sure|16% 11% 16% 33%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 42% 88% 10% 39% Hillary Clinton [ 41% 86% 10% 37%
Mike Huckabee | 45% 3% 80% 22% Rand Paul|43% 3% 75% 27%
Not sure|13% 9% 10% 39% Not sure|15% 10% 15% 36%
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2012 Pres. Vote

2012 Pres. Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sgpport/Oppose $10 Fave MLB Team
Min. Wage Braves| 2% 3% 1% 7%
Support|54% 86% 31% 45%
Red Sox| 2% 3% 1% 4%
Oppose|34% 8% 54% 27%
Cubs| 4% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure|13% 6% 15% 28% .
Rockies| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Royals|62% 62% 65% 47%
Yankees| 4% 6% 3% 3%
A's| 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cardinals| 4% 4% 4% 5%
Someone else / Don't| 20% 18% 20% 29%
have a favorite
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Royals Season Goodell Favorability
Outcome Favorable|21%  18%  25% 6%
Win the World Series|13% 9% 15% 16%
Unfavorable| 36% 46% 30% 31%
Win the AL but not the|25% 29% 22% 26% 0 0 0 0
World Series Not sure|43% 36% 45% 63%
Make the playoffs but|45% 49% 44% 39%
not win the AL
Not make the the| 8% 7% 9% 14%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 6% 11% 6%
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2012 Pres. Vote deology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Should Goodell Approve(33%  73% 64% 45% 10% 4%
Resign? Disapprove|58%  19% 25% 43% 81% 94%
Think he should [29%  39%  23% 26% Notsure| 9% 9% 0% 1% % 2%
resign
Think he should not|32% 28% 37% 17%
Not sure|39% 33% 40% 57%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve|36% 8% 15% 16% 50% 78% Favorable[38% 67% 64% 51% 22% 5%
Disapprove|53% 81% 7% 70% 36% 14% Unfavorable|26%  16% 11% 12% 38% 53%
Not sure|12% 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% Not sure|35% 17% 25% 36% 40% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gov Brownback/Davis
Sam Brownback|38% 7% 4% 17% 54% 85% Head to Head
paul Davis| 4206 69% 70% 59% 21% 6% Sam Brownback [39%  10% 14% 18% 57% 86%
Keen Umbehr| 7%  11% 5% 6% 8% 6% Paul Davis|45% 77% 74% 63% 24% 9%
Undecided|14%  13% 11% 18% 18% 4% Notsure]15% 13% 12% 1% 2% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|29% 10% 14% 20% 39% 51% Favorable[39% 52% 54% 50% 30% 13%
Disapprove|46% 67% 63% 56% 33% 23% Unfavorable|19% 9% 9% 8% 24% 43%
Not sure[25%  23% 24% 25% 28% 26% Not sure(42%  38% 38% 41% 46% 44%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Senate Taylor Voters Aware
?
Pat Roberts|34%  11% 14% 17% 50% 69% He Dropped Out?
Aware of that|59%  77% 59% 53% 73% 33%
Greg Orman [41%  59% 62% 53% 27% 14% W ’ ’ ° ? ? ?
Not aware of that|36%  23% 41% 36% 27% 67%
Chad Taylor| 6% 12% 9% 6% 4% 2% e of that| 36% ° ° ° ° °
Not sure| 4% - - 11% - -
Randall Batson| 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% ° -
Undecided |15%  12% 10% 21% 15% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Roberts/Orman Head SOs
to Head -
Kris Kobach|43%  15% 16% 21% 64% 86%
Pat Roberts|36%  14% 15% 18% 53% 73%
Jean Schodorf|42%  73% 73% 57% 20% 6%
Greg Orman|46%  74% 73% 59% 30% 16% .
Undecided|15% 13% 11% 21% 15% 7%
Not sure[17%  12% 12% 23% 17% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|50%  16% 25% 36% 66% 84% Ron Estes|47%  19% 22% 32% 66% 81%
A.J.Kotich|27%  65% 54% 31% 12% 4% Carmen Alldritt[28%  66% 56% 34% 11% 5%
Undecided|24% 19% 21% 32% 23% 12% Undecided|24% 15% 22% 34% 23% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Insurance Commish Senate Control
Ken Selzer|43%  12% 8%  24% 66% 77% Preference
. Democrats[39%  76% 2% 51% 16% 8%
Dennis Anderson|32%  74% 62% 21% 12% 5% ° ? ’ ? ? ?
Republicans (49%  23% 18% 27% 75% 88%
Undecided [25%  14% 20% 35% 20% 17% P ’ 5 . v ? v
Not sure|12% 1% 9% 22% 9% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Should Taylor's Name Kobach Sen. Race
Be Removed from Handling Approval
Ballot? — Approve|26% 9% 8% 11% 34% 61%
shouly b his name) 63% - 83% 80% 2% s6% 36% Disapprove|44%  76% 69% 57% 20% 12%
Think it should not be[21%  12% 12% 12% 25% 44% Notsure|30% 14% 23% 32% 37% 27%
Not sure|15% 5% 8% 16% 19% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Does Roberts Spend Where Does Roberts
Enough Time in KS? Consider His Home?
Think he does|19% 11% 9% 12% 24% 34% Kansas|29% 13% 19% 21% 37% 44%
Think he does not|[63%  72% 7% 66% 58% 49% Washington, D.C.|53%  68% 70% 55% 47% 40%
Not sure|19%  16% 14% 22% 19% 17% Not sure|18% 18% 11% 24% 16% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Moran Approval Sebelius Favorability
Approve|39% 13% 21% 30% 53% 61% Favorable[39%  72% 70% 52% 18% 6%
Disapprove|27% 55% 45% 31% 15% 10% Unfavorable|49%  14% 23% 29% 72% 90%
Not sure|34% 32% 33% 39% 32% 29% Not sure|12%  14% 7% 19% 11% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Moran/Sebelius Hillary/Jeb
Jerry Moran|52%  15% 23% 31% 79% 92% Hillary Clinton|40%  80% 73% 54% 14% 7%
Kathleen Sebelius[37%  75% 69% 50% 15% 3% Jeb Bush|46%  15% 17% 29% 70% 80%
Not sure|11%  10% 8% 19% 6% 4% Not sure|15% 5% 10% 17% 16% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|40%  79% 75% 53% 17% 7% Hillary Clinton|44%  81% 74% 62% 19% 6%
Chris Christie[42% 8% 13% 28% 63% 73% Ted Cruz|41% 10% 14% 20% 61% 84%
Not sure|18% 13% 11% 19% 19% 20% Not sure|16% 9% 11% 19% 20% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|42%  79% 73% 60% 16% 7% Hillary Clinton|41%  81% 71% 58% 16% 6%
Mike Huckabee|45%  12% 14% 25% 68% 87% Rand Paul|43%  10% 18% 24% 66% 80%
Not sure|13% 9% 12% 15% 16% 6% Not sure|15% 9% 10% 18% 18% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
SL_Jpport/Oppose $10 Fave MLB Team
Min. Wage Braves| 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Support|54% 83% 74% 2% 33% 19%
Red Sox| 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Oppose|34% 17% 20% 16% 47% 69%
Cubs| 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure|13% - 6% 13% 20% 13% .
Rockies| 2% 6% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Royals|62% 51% 65% 61% 64% 63%
Yankees| 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 3%
A's| 0% - - 0% 1% -
Cardinals| 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Someone else /Don't|20%  25% 16% 21% 18% 23%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Royals Season Goodell Favorability
Outcome Favorable|21%  20% 15% 22% 21% 23%
Win the World Series|13%  19% 8% 13% 10% 17%
Unfavorable|36%  49% 46% 38% 30% 30%
Win the AL but not the[25%  19% 27% 28% 26% 17%
World Series Not sure[43%  31% 39% 41% 49% 47%
Make the playoffs but|45%  45% 52% 42% 47% 45%
not win the AL
Not make the the| 8% 3% 7% 10% 5% 12%
playoffs at all
Not sure[ 9% 13% 5% 7% 12% 9%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Should Goodell
Resign?
Think he should|29%  44% 39% 28% 23% 26%
resign
Think he should not|32% 31% 27% 31% 33% 35%
Not sure|39% 24% 33% 41% 43% 39%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Brownback Approval
Approve|36% 29% 42%
Disapprove|53% 57% 49%
Not sure|12% 14% 9%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Gov
Sam Brownback [ 38% 32% 43%
Paul Davis|42% 44% 39%
Keen Umbehr| 7% 5% 8%
Undecided | 14% 18% 9%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Roberts Approval
Approve|29% 25% 33%
Disapprove|46% 44% 47%
Not sure|25% 30% 20%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|33% 36% 30%
Disapprove|58% 54% 63%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Davis Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 40% 37%
Unfavorable|26% 19% 34%
Not sure|35% 41% 29%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Brownback/Davis
Head to Head
Sam Brownback | 39% 34% 46%
Paul Davis | 45% 47% 44%
Not sure|15% 19% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Orman Favorability
Favorable | 39% 40% 38%
Unfavorable| 19% 14% 25%
Not sure|42% 46% 38%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Senate Taylor Voters Aware

?
Pat Roberts|34%  30% 39% He Dropped Out?

Greg Orman | 41% 43%  39% Aware of that|59% 51% 72%
0 (1] 0

Chad Taylor| 6% 70 506 Not aware of that|36% 46% 21%
(] 0 0

Randall Batson| 4% 2% 5% Notsure| 4% 3% 7%
Undecided [ 15% 19% 12%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Roberts/Orman Head SOS
to Head

Kris Kobach |43% 37% 50%
Jean Schodorf|42% 43% 41%
Undecided | 15% 20% 10%

Pat Roberts | 36% 31% 42%
Greg Orman | 46% 48% 44%

Not sure|17% 20% 13%

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
AG Treasurer
Derek Schmidt|50% 42% 58% Ron Estes|47% 42%  54%
A.J. Kotich|27% 28% 25% Carmen Alldritt| 28% 29% 27%
Undecided | 24% 29% 17% Undecided | 24% 29% 19%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Insurance Commish
Ken Selzer|43% 36% 50%

Dennis Anderson | 32% 34% 29%
Undecided | 25% 29% 20%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Senate Control
Preference

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

39% 44%  32%
49% 42% 57%
12% 14% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kobach Sen. Race
Handling Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

26% 18% 34%
44% 46% 43%
30% 36% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Where Does Roberts
Consider His Home?

Kansas
Washington, D.C.

Not sure

29% 26% 32%
53% 53% 53%
18% 21% 14%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Should Taylor's Name
Be Removed from
Ballot?
Think his name|63% 69% 57%
should be removed
Think it should not be[21% 15% 28%
Not sure|15% 16% 15%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Does Roberts Spend
Enough Time in KS?
Think he does|19% 16% 22%
Think he does not|63% 63% 62%
Not sure|19% 21% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Moran Approval
Approve|39% 35% 44%
Disapprove|27% 25% 29%
Not sure(34% 40% 27%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sebelius Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

39% 43% 34%
49% 43% 56%

Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 40% 44% 34%
Jeb Bush [46% 43% 49%
Not sure|15% 13% 16%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 47% 40%
Ted Cruz|41% 35% 47%
Not sure|16% 18% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 36%

Rand Paul

Not sure

43% 38% 49%
15% 16% 15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Moran/Sebelius
Jerry Moran | 52% 48% 57%
Kathleen Sebelius | 37% 40% 33%
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 40% 46% 34%
Chris Christie|42% 35% 50%
Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 42% 46% 38%
Mike Huckabee|45% 39% 52%
Not sure|13% 15% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|54% 60% 46%
Oppose|34% 25% 44%
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team Royals Season
Braves| 2% 1% 3% Outcome

Red Sox| 2% 206 206 Win the World Series|13% 13% 12%
cubs| 2% 1% 3% Win the A\&vglrjltdnsoértizg 25% 29% 21%
Rockies| 2% 3% 1% Make the playoffs but|45%  41% 50%

Royals|62%  59% 66% not win the AL
Not make the the| 8% 5% 12%

Yankees| 4% 4% 4%
A's| 0% 0% 1%
Cardinals| 4% 4% 4%

Someone else / Don't| 20% 23% 17%
have a favorite

playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 11% 6%

Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Goodell Favorability Should Goodell
Favorable|21%  17% 25% Resign?
Unfavorable|36%  33%  40% Think he srzg:gﬂ 29%  28% 30%
Notsure(43%  50% 35% Think he should not|32%  24% 41%

Not sure|39% 48% 29%

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve(33% 2% 14% 32% Approve|36% 13% 55% 18%
Disapprove|58% 18% 80% 54% Disapprove|53% 78% 34% 67%
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 14% Not sure|12% 9% 11% 16%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable|38% 67% 25% 36% Sam Brownback [ 38% 10% 60% 19%
Unfavorable|26% 8% 39% 19% Paul Davis [ 42% 73% 25% 43%
Not sure| 35% 25% 36% 46% Keen Umbehr| 7% 6% 5% 11%
Undecided |14% 11% 10% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Brownback/Davis Roberts Approval
Head to Head Approve|29% 12% 43% 15%
Sam Brownback | 39% 10% 62% 22% .
Disapprove|46% 63% 33% 55%
Paul Davis | 45% 78% 27% 49%
Not sure|25% 24% 24% 30%
Not sure|15% 12% 11% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Orman Favorability Senate
Favorable|39% 55% 28% 44% Pat Roberts | 34% 9% 55% 16%
Unfavorable|19% 5% 29% 12% Greg Orman|41% 58% 30% 45%
Not sure|42% 40% 43% 44% Chad Taylor| 6% 16% 2% 4%
Randall Batson| 4% 2% 2% 9%
Undecided | 15% 15% 11% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Taylor Voters Aware Roberts/Orman Head
He Dropped Out? to Head
Aware of that|59% 58% 69% 59% Pat Roberts | 36% 12% 57% 19%
Not aware of that|36% 42% 12% 32% Greg Orman | 46% 71% 31% 53%
Not sure| 4% 1% 19% 9% Not sure|17% 17% 12% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
SOS AG
Kris Kobach [ 43% 9% 66% 30% Derek Schmidt|50% 17% 73% 36%
Jean Schodorf|42% 5% 23% 44% A.J. Kotich|27% 58% 11% 25%
Undecided | 15% 16% 10% 26% Undecided | 24% 25% 16% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes|47% 14% 71% 31% Ken Selzer |43% 11% 67% 25%
Carmen Alldritt| 28% 62% 10% 31% Dennis Anderson|32% 66% 14% 34%
Undecided | 24% 23% 19% 38% Undecided | 25% 23% 19% 41%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Control Should Taylor's Name
Preference Be Removed from
o o o, Ballot?
Democrats|39% 85% 15% 39%
. Think his name|63% 78% 52% 71%
Republicans | 49% 7% 78% 31% should be removed
Not sure| 12% 7% 7% 30% Think it should not be|21% 12% 30% 13%
Not sure|15% 10% 18% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Kobach Sen. Race Does Roberts Spend
Handling Approval Enough Time in KS?
Approve|26% 9% 39% 14% Think he does|19% 10% 27% 10%
Disapprove|44% 65% 31% 52% Think he does not|63% 73% 55% 68%
Not sure|30% 27% 30% 34% Not sure|19% 17% 18% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Where Does Roberts Moran Approval
i i ?
Consider His Homer Approve|39% 17% 56% 25%
Kansas | 29% 20% 40% 14% .
Disapprove|27% 43% 16% 33%
Washington, D.C.|53% 64% 43% 63%
Not sure|34% 40% 28% 42%
Not sure|18% 16% 17% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sebelius Favorability Moran/Sebelius
Favorable|39% 2% 20% 44% Jerry Moran [ 52% 14% 78% 38%
Unfavorable|49% 17% 70% 39% Kathleen Sebelius | 37% 75% 14% 44%
Not sure|12% 11% 10% 17% Not sure|11% 10% 8% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 40% 82% 16% 45% Hillary Clinton | 40% 82% 16% 47%
Jeb Bush|46% 8% 71% 32% Chris Christie|42% 6% 65% 30%
Not sure|15% 10% 13% 23% Not sure|18% 12% 19% 23%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 85% 20% 49% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 81% 19% 50%
Ted Cruz|41% 7% 63% 29% Mike Huckabee|45% 8% 71% 29%
Not sure|16% 9% 16% 22% Not sure|13% 11% 10% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Paul Support/Oppose $10
Hillary Clinton | 41% 83% 19% 45% Min. Wage
S ort|54% 82% 36% 61%
Rand Paul| 43% 8% 66% 32% upp ° ’ ’ ’
Oppose|34% 12% 49% 25%
Not sure|15% 9% 15% 24% PP ° ’ ’ ’
Not sure|13% 6% 15% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fave MLB Team Royals Season
Braves| 2% 4% 1% 2% Outcome
Win the World Series|13% 17% 10% 13%
Red Sox| 2% 4% 2% 1% ° ° ° °
Win the AL but not the|25% 27% 25% 21%
Cubs| 4% 3% 3% 7% World Series
Rockies| 2% 1% 2% 2% Make the playoffs but|45% 42% 47% 46%
Royals | 62% 61% 66% 54% not win the AL
Yankees| 4% 6% 20 50 Not make the the| 8% 8% 8% 11%
playoffs at all
' 0, 0, 0, -
A's| 0% 0% 1% Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 8%
Cardinals| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Someone else / Don't| 20% 17% 19% 26%
have a favorite
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Goodell Favorability Should Goodell
Favorable|21% 16% 24% 19% Resign?
Unfavorable|36% 42% 32% 38% Think he Srzg:'lglg 29% 37% 25% 30%
Not sure| 43% 42% 44% 43% Think he should not|32% 28% 35% 28%
Not sure|39% 35% 40% 42%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve[33% 32% 42% Approve[36% 35% 37%
Disapprove|58% 59% 47% Disapprove|53% 53% 52%
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% Not sure{12% 12% 10%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable[38% 39% 34% Sam Brownback|38% 38% 36%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 34% Paul Davis|[42% 42% 37%
Not sure[35% 35% 32% Keen Umbehr| 7% 7% 8%
Undecided |14% 13% 18%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Brownback/Davis
Head to Head

Sam Brownback

Paul Davis

Not sure

39%
45%
15%

40% 36%
46% 44%
15% 20%

Roberts Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

29%
46%
25%

30% 21%
45% 53%
25% 26%

Base

Race

White| Other

Unfavorable

Not sure

19%
42%

Race
Base | White| Other
Orman Favorability
Favorable|39% 40% 32%

18% 23%
42%  44%

Senate

Pat Roberts
Greg Orman
Chad Taylor
Randall Batson
Undecided

34%
41%
6%
4%
15%

35% 29%
42% 28%
5% 13%
3% 7%
15% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Not aware of that

Not sure

36%
4%

Race
Base |White| Other
Taylor Voters Aware
He Dropped Out?
Aware of that[{59% 61% 53%

33% 47%
6% -

Roberts/Orman Head
to Head

Pat Roberts
Greg Orman

Not sure

36%
46%
17%

37% 32%
47% 42%
16% 27%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
SOS AG
Kris Kobach[43% 43% 40% Derek Schmidt|50% 50% 46%
Jean Schodorf{42% 41% 46% AJ. Kotich|27% 27% 27%
Undecided [15% 15% 14% Undecided|24% 23% 27%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes|47% 48% 38% Ken Selzer|43% 44% 32%
Carmen Alldritt| 28% 27% 36% Dennis Anderson|32% 31% 39%
Undecided [24% 24% 26% Undecided [25% 25% 28%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Senate Control Should Taylor's Name
Preference Be Removed from
Ballot?

Democrats|39% 37% 53%
Republicans|49% 51% 35%

Think his name|[63% 65% 51%
should be removed

Notsure|12% 12% 12% Think it should not be|21% 20%  33%
Not sure|{15% 15% 16%

Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Kobach Sen. Race Does Roberts Spend
Handling Approval Enough Time in KS?
Approve|26% 25% 29% Think he does[19% 19% 15%
Disapprove(44% 45% 39% Think he does not|63% 63% 64%
Not sure[30% 30% 32% Not sure[19% 18% 22%
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Race Race

Base [White| Other Base | White| Other

Where Does Roberts Moran Approval
) : >
Consider His Home? Approve|39% 40%  32%

Kansas|[29% 29% 27% .
Disapprove(27% 26% 30%
Washington, D.C.[53% 53% 57%
Not sure{34% 34% 39%

Not sure|18% 18% 17%

Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Sebelius Favorability Moran/Sebelius
Favorable|39% 38% 44% Jerry Moran|52% 54% 36%
Unfavorable|49% 51% 37% Kathleen Sebelius|37% 35% 50%
Not sure{12% 11% 20% Not sure{11% 11% 14%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton[40% 39% 48% Hillary Clinton|40% 39% 51%
Jeb Bush|46% 47% 33% Chris Christie|42% 43% 31%
Not sure[15% 14% 19% Not sure|[18% 18% 19%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [44% 43% 52% Hillary Clinton|42% 41% 54%
Ted Cruz|41% 42% 32% Mike Huckabee|45% 46% 32%
Not sure|[16% 16% 17% Not sure[13% 12% 14%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

41%
43%
15%

41% 49%
44% 33%
15% 18%

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

54%
34%
13%

54% 52%
33% 38%
13% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

have a favorite

Race
Base | White| Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 2% 2% 3%
Red Sox| 2% 2% 2%
Cubs| 4% 4% 2%
Rockies| 2% 2% 2%
Royals|62% 63% 52%
Yankees| 4% 4% 6%
A's| 0% 0% 1%
Cardinals| 4% 4% 4%
Someone else/Don't|20% 19% 27%

Royals Season
Outcome

Win the World Series

Win the AL but not the
World Series

Make the playoffs but
not win the AL

Not make the the
playoffs at all

Not sure

13%
25%

45%

8%

9%

12% 19%
25% 20%

45% 47%

9% 6%

9% 8%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Goodell Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21%
36%
43%

21% 17%
35% 45%
44% 38%

Should Goodell
Resign?

Think he should
resign

Think he should not

Not sure

29%

32%
39%

29% 28%

32% 33%
39% 38%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve[33% 20% 25% 38% 36%
Disapprove[58% 59% 65% 55% 57%
Not sure| 9% 21% 10% 7% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Davis Favorability
Favorable|38% 21% 29% 43% 44%
Unfavorable[26% 22% 22% 28% 30%
Not sure[35% 57% 50% 29% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brownback/Davis
Head to Head
Sam Brownback|39% 33% 40% 40% 40%
Paul Davis|45% 34% 39% 49% 48%
Not sure{15% 33% 21% 11% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Brownback Approval
Approve|36% 24% 37% 36% 37%
Disapprove[53% 33% 52% 56% 55%
Not sure{12% 43% 11% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov
Sam Brownback|[38% 31% 38% 38% 38%
Paul Davis|42% 31% 34% 46% 44%
Keen Umbehr| 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Undecided|14% 33% 19% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Roberts Approval
Approve|29% 20% 35% 28% 28%
Disapprove[46% 26% 38% 53% A47%
Not sure[25% 54% 27% 19% 25%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Orman Favorability Senate
Favorable|39% 17% 26% 46% 45% Pat Roberts|34% 26% 37% 35% 34%
Unfavorable[19% 13% 15% 20% 21% Greg Orman|(41% 21% 27% 46% 50%
Not sure|[42% 70% 59% 34% 34% Chad Taylor| 6% 3% 7% 7% 5%
Randall Batson| 4% 6% 9% 2% 1%
Undecided [15% 45% 20% 10% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Taylor Voters Aware Roberts/Orman Head
He Dropped Out? to Head
Aware of that[{59% 60% 61% 58% 62% Pat Roberts|36% 30% 42% 36% 35%
Not aware of that|36% 40% 28% 40% 36% Greg Orman|46% 26% 36% 51% 53%
Not sure| 4% - 11% 3% 3% Not sure[17% 45% 22% 13% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
SOS AG
Kris Kobach|43% 30% 48% 44% 42% Derek Schmidt|50% 30% 54% 51% 51%
Jean Schodorf|42% 31% 32% 44% 48% A.J.Kotich[27% 19% 20% 29% 30%
Undecided [15% 39% 20% 12% 10% Undecided|24% 51% 26% 20% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes|47% 32% 47% 48% 52% Ken Selzer|43% 35% 42% 44% 45%
Carmen Alldritt|28% 20% 22% 32% 29% Dennis Anderson|32% 19% 27% 36% 35%
Undecided [24% 48% 31% 20% 19% Undecided|25% 46% 31% 21% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate Control Should Taylor's Name
Preference Be Removed from
Democrats|39% 40% 35% 40%  39% Ballot?
Republicans [49% 48% 48% 48%  52% sh om %';r:fm”oingg 63% 59% 60% 65%  65%
Notsure[12% 11% 16% 13% 9% Think it should not be[21% 16% 23% 22%  21%
Not sure|[15% 25% 17% 13% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kobach Sen. Race Does Roberts Spend
Handling Approval Enough Time in KS?
Approve(26% 15% 28% 26% 27% Think he does|19% 17% 21% 17% 21%
Disapprove|44% 31% 34% 49% 49% Think he does not|63% 43% 52% 69% 66%
Not sure[30% 55% 39% 25% 23% Not sure|[19% 40% 27% 14% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Where Does Roberts Moran Approval
; - >
Consider His Homer Approve|39% 24% 40% 38%  45%
Kansas|29% 31% 25% 27% 34% .
Disapprove[27% 20% 20% 31% 27%
Washington, D.C.|53% 36% 52% 57% 54%
Not sure|[34% 57% 39% 31% 28%
Not sure|[18% 32% 24% 16% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sebelius Favorability Moran/Sebelius
Favorable[39% 23% 36% 42% 41% Jerry Moran|52% 40% 52% 52% 56%
Unfavorable|49% 39% 50% 50% 51% Kathleen Sebelius[37% 34% 36% 38% 37%
Not sure|{12% 38% 14% 8% 9% Not sure{11% 26% 12% 10% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|40% 46% 33% 43% 37% Hillary Clinton [40% 48% 34% 43% 38%
Jeb Bush[46% 29% 47% 45% 52% Chris Christie[42% 20% 43% 43% 46%
Not sure|[15% 25% 20% 12% 11% Not sure[18% 32% 24% 14% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 44% 37% 47% 42%
Ted Cruz|41% 25% 45% 40% 44%
Not sure|{16% 31% 18% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 37% 43% 42%
Rand Paul|43% 34% 43% 45% 44%
Not sure[15% 26% 20% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 2% 6% 5% 1% 1%
Red Sox| 2% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Cubs| 4% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Rockies| 2% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Royals[62% 44% 54% 65% 69%
Yankees| 4% 8% 5% 3% 3%
A's| 0% - - 1% 0%
Cardinals| 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Someone else/Don't|20% 20% 26% 19% 18%
have a favorite

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [42% 42% 37% 45% 42%
Mike Huckabee|45% 27% 49% 45% 48%
Not sure{13% 31% 14% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|54% 66% 44% 55% 53%
Oppose(34% 22% 39% 35% 31%
Not sure{13% 12% 16% 10% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Royals Season
Outcome
Win the World Series|13% 29% 11% 11% 12%
Win the AL but not the|25% 13% 22% 23% 32%
World Series
Make the playoffs but{45% 30% 49% 48% 42%
not win the AL
Not make the the| 8% 9% 15% 8% 6%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 19% 4% 9% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Goodell Favorability Should Goodell
Favorable|21% 25% 27% 18%  19% Resign?
Unfavorable|36% 28% 34% 42%  31% Think he srgg:ngg 29%  26%  28% 34% - 23%
Notsure|43% 47% 39% 40%  50% Think he should not|32% 33% 33% 30%  33%
Not sure[39% 42% 38% 36% 44%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve|33% 37% 19% Approve[36% 37% 28%
Disapprove|58%  56% 64% Disapprove|53% 56% 41%
Not sure| 9% 7% 17% Not sure|12% 7% 31%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable|38%  44% 17% Sam Brownback|38%  39% 30%
Unfavorable|26%  30% 14% Paul Davis|42%  46% 26%
Not sure[35%  27% 69% Keen Umbehr| 7% 6% 7%
Undecided [ 14% 8% 36%
September 11-14, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Brownback/Davis
Head to Head

Sam Brownback|39%  41% 31%
Paul Davis|[45%  49% 31%
Not sure|15%  10% 38%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet

Orman Favorability

Favorable|39%  44% 19%

Unfavorable|19% 21% 9%

Not sure|42%  35% 71%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Taylor Voters Aware
He Dropped Out?

Aware of that

Not aware of that

Not sure

59%
36%
4%

61% 50%
33% 50%
5% -

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Roberts Approval
Approve[29%  28% 34%
Disapprove|46% 51% 24%
Not sure|[25% 21% 43%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Senate
Pat Roberts|34%  34% 35%
Greg Orman|41% 47% 16%
Chad Taylor| 6% 6% 5%
Randall Batson| 4% 4% 4%
Undecided [ 15% 9% 40%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Roberts/Orman Head
to Head
Pat Roberts|36%  36% 37%
Greg Orman|46%  53% 22%
Not sure[17% 11% 41%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
SOS AG
Kris Kobach|43%  45% 35% Derek Schmidt|50% 51% 44%
Jean Schodorf|42%  46% 26% A.J. Kotich|27%  30% 14%
Undecided [ 15% 9% 39% Undecided|24%  19% 42%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Treasurer Insurance Commish
Ron Estes|47%  49% 42% Ken Selzer|43%  45% 35%
Carmen Alldritt| 28%  32% 15% Dennis Anderson|32%  34% 22%
Undecided|24% 20% 43% Undecided|25%  21% 43%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Senate Control Should Taylor's Name
Preference Be Removed from
Democrats|39%  39% 38% Ballot?
Republicans|[49%  51% 41% sh oIIZi%IETLSmno?/n;c? 63%  65% 54%
Notsure[12% 10%  21% Think it should not be|21%  22%  21%
Not sure[15%  13% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Kobach Sen. Race Does Roberts Spend
Handling Approval Enough Time in KS?
Approve|[26%  27% 21% Think he does|19%  18% 21%
Disapprove(44%  49% 24% Think he does not|63%  68% 42%
Not sure[30%  24% 55% Not sure|[19%  14% 37%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Where Does Roberts Moran Approval
Consider His Home? Approve|39%  41% 30%
Kansas| 20%  30% 2% Disapprove|27%  29% 17%
Washington, D.C.|53%  56% 43% Not surel3a%  20% 53%
Not sure|[18%  14% 32%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sebelius Favorability Moran/Sebelius
Favorable|39% 41% 29% Jerry Moran|52%  55% 41%
Unfavorable|49% 51% 44% Kathleen Sebelius|37%  37% 35%
Not sure|12% 8% 26% Not sure(11% 8% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton[40%  39% 42% Hillary Clinton|40%  40% 43%
Jeb Bush|[46%  47% 40% Chris Christie[42%  43% 35%
Not sure[15%  14% 18% Not sure|[18%  17% 21%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [44%  44% 42% Hillary Clinton|42%  43% 41%
Ted Cruz|41% 43% 33% Mike Huckabee|45%  47% 38%
Not sure|[16%  13% 25% Not sure[13% 11% 21%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41%  41% 43%
Rand Paul|43%  45% 35%
Not sure[15%  14% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Fave MLB Team

Braves| 2% 1% 6%
Red Sox| 2% 2% 3%
Cubs| 4% 3% 6%
Rockies| 2% 2% 2%
Royals|62% 66%  44%
Yankees| 4% 3% 8%
A's| 0% 0% 1%
Cardinals| 4% 3% 6%
Someone else /Don't|20%  19% 25%
have a favorite
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Goodell Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21%
36%
43%

20% 23%
37% 32%
42% 46%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support(54% 51% 63%
Oppose(34% 36% 25%
Not sure|[13%  13% 12%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Royals Season
Outcome
Win the World Series|13% 11% 24%
Win the AL but not the[25%  25% 22%
World Series
Make the playoffs but[45%  46% 39%
not win the AL
Not make the the| 8% 8% 8%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 9% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Should Goodell
Resign?
Think he should|29%  30% 27%
resign
Think he should not[32%  34% 25%
Not sure[39% 37% 48%
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